

Citi Trends to Present at the Cowen and Company 6th Annual Consumer Conference

SAVANNAH, Ga., Jan 08, 2008 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Citi Trends, Inc. (NASDAQ: CTRN) today announced that it will provide an online simulcast of its presentation to the investment community at the Cowen and Company 6th Annual Consumer Conference in New York City. The presentation will take place on Wednesday, January 16, 2008, at 8:30 a.m. ET.

The live simulcast of Citi Trend's presentation will be available online at the Company's web site, http://ir.cititrends.com/medialist.cfm. The online replay will be available shortly after the live presentation and will continue for 30 days.

About Citi Trends

Citi Trends, Inc. is a value-priced retailer of urban fashion apparel and accessories for the entire family. The Company currently operates 319 stores located in 20 states in the Southeast, Mid-Atlantic and Midwest regions and the state of Texas. Citi Trends' website address is www.cititrends.com.

CTRN-E

SOURCE: Citi Trends, Inc.

Citi Trends, Inc.
Bruce Smith, Chief Financial Officer
912-443-2075
or
Ed Anderson, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
912-443-3705

Copyright Business Wire 2008

News Provided by COMTEX